# Addenda & Corrigenda CPEB:CW, III/2

## Six Symphonies for Baron van Swieten

updated February 2024

### Concordance of Works in III/2

Wq	H	BR-CPEB
182/1	657	C 9
182/2	658	C 10
182/3	659	C 11
182/4	660	C 12
182/5	661	C 13
182/6	662	C 14

# Table of Contents

Page v, Symphony VI should read E Major (instead of G Major)

#### Corrections in Music

Work Title, Wq	Mvt.	Page(s)	Mm.	Part	Remarks
Symphony in C Major, Wq 182/3	i	33	23	basso	note 1 should be G (instead
					of B)
Symphony in B Minor, Wq 182/5	i	61	14	vn I	note 11 should be $b  otin''$ (not $b  otin''$ );
					cautionary \( \alpha \) as CPEB did not
					repeat the 1 on b in beat 3
	i	61	14	vn II	note 12 should be $g\sharp''$ (not $g\sharp''$ );
					cautionary \( \alpha \) as CPEB did not
					repeat the # on g in beat 4

### Critical Report

Page 92, left col., fn. 12, should read: Similar or identical 14-staff ruling across the page also appears in the house copy D-Hs, ND VI 34720 (flute and violin parts to Wq 105).